

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Mat Suit – 225 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-002565-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-04
17-03-2025

Today is fixed for A/D and filing postal receipt. .

Petitioner files postal receipt along with track report. Let, it be kept with the case record.

A/D is received unserved as per report.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix 16-06-2025 for taking fresh steps.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149