

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Mat Suit – 225 of 2024**

CNR : WBBB-01-002565-2024

Present :- Sri Anupam Maity,(JO Code : WB00703)  
District Judge-in-charge, Birbhum

**Order No. - 05**  
**16-06-2025**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps .

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files regd. Requisite upon the OP.

**Issue the same on proper verification.**

Appellant is directed to file postal receipt with track report.

Ld. Advocate files a petition u/o 5 rule 20 of CPC, without any verification or supported by any affidavit. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Fix 26.08.2025 for A/D, filing postal receipt with track report.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Anupam Maity  
District Judge, Birbhum  
In-charge  
JO Code : WB00703

Sd/- Anupam Maity  
District Judge, Birbhum  
In-charge  
JO Code : WB00703