

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Mat Suit - 225 of 2024**

CNR : WBBB-01-002565-2024

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

**Order No.- 08**

**31-01-2026**

Today is fixed for filing copy of newspaper.

Petitioner files copy of newspaper in the edition of AAJKAL Dt.  
07.01.2026

The Sheristadar is directed to check and verify the same and to report by  
the date fixed on **11.03.2026**.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code: WB00149