

Mat Suit – 225 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-002565-2024

Present :- Md. Ehteshamuddin,(JO Code : WB00962)
District Judge in-charge , Suri, Birbhum

Order No.- 09
11-03-2026

Today is fixed awaiting report.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. PO is busy in ensuring compliance regarding SIR duty as per the direction contained in the order dt. 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India untill further order.

As per the report of the Sheristader, the publication is correct.

None appears till date.

Hence, the case will be heard exparte.

Fix 19.05.2026 for adducing evidence as exparte.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Md. Ehteshamuddin
District Judge, Birbhum
In- charge
JO Code : WB00962

Sd/- Md. Ehteshamuddin
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code : WB00962